1
DEMO MANUAL DC2626A
Rev. 0
DESCRIPTION
LT8392
3V Minimum VIN, 12VOUT High Power Synchronous
4-Switch Buck-Boost Regulator
Demonstration circuit 2626A is a 4-switch synchronous

IE
N
C
Y
 (
%
)
dc2626a F02
4
DEMO MANUAL DC2626A
Rev. 0
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., 1µF, X7S, 100V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GCM21BC72A105KE36L
2 1 C2 CAP., 4.7µF, X7S, 10V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GCM21BCA475KA73L
3 1 C3 CAP., 0.47µF, X7R, 16V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GCM188R71C474KA55D
4 1 C4 CAP., 0.015µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GCJ188R71E153KA01
5 3 C5, C7, C8 CAP., 0.1µF, X7R, 16V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GCJ188R71E104KA12
6 2 C6, C25 CAP., 1µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GCM188R71E105KA64D
7 4 C11, C12, C31, C32 CAP., 10µF, X7S, 50V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GCM32EC71H106KA03L
8 4 C13, C14, C33, C34 CAP., 22µF, X7R, 16V, 20%, 1210 MURATA, GCM32ER71C226ME19L
9 2 C18, C20 CAP., ALUM, 120µF, 50V 20% 10x10.5mm PANASONIC, EEHZC1H121P
10 2 C21, C23 CAP., ALUM, 470µF, 16V, 20%, 10x10.3mm CHEMI-CON, HHXA160ARA471MJA0G
11 4 C33, C34, C50, C51 CAP., 10µF, X7R, 16V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GCM31CR71C106KA64
12 2 C37, C38 CAP., 10µF, X7S, 50V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GCM32EC71H106KA03L
13 2 C41, C53 CAP., 4.7µF, X7R, 16V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GCM21BR71C475KA73L
14 1 L1 IND., 4.7µH XAL1510 COILCRAFT, XAL1510-472MEB
15 1 L2 IND., 4.7µH, XAL1010 COILCRAFT, XAL1010-472MEB
16 4 M1, M2, M3, M4 XSTR., MOSFET, N-CH, 40V, TDSON-8 INFINEON, IPC100N04S5L-1R1
17 2 R1 SENSE RES., 0.001Ω, 3W 2% 1225 SUSUMU, KRL6432E-M-R001-G-T1
18 2 R3 RES., SENSE, 0.003Ω 3W 1% 1225 SUSUMU, KRL6432E-C-R003-F-T1
19 1 R5 RES., 226k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603226KFKEA
20 1 R6 RES., 15k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060315K0FKEA
21 1 R7 RES., 110k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603110KFKEA
22 1 R8 RES., 10k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
23 1 R9 RES., 121k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603121KFKEA
24 2 R10, R11 RES., 100k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
25 2 R12, R13 RES., 10Ω, 1/10W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310R0JNEA
26 6 R14, R15, R16, R17, R18, R19 RES., 0Ω, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
27 4 R14, R15, R16, R17 RES., 3Ω, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06033R00FKEA
28 1 U1 I.C., VOLTAGE REGULATOR, 28-TSSOP ANALOG DEVICES, INC., LT8392JFE#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
29 0 C26, C27, C28 CAP., OPTION, 0603
30 0 C9, C10, C15, C16, C39, C40, C45,